RoHS
SRF Series
Clean Regulator/Fluororesin Type
Washing/Assembly Procedure
Washing parts: Body, Valve diaphragm
 and Diaphragm
Working atmosphere Class 100
Working atmosphere Class 10000

Tubing size (O.D.)
Fitting type
How to Order
Applicable
tubing size
Applicable
tubing size
Clean Regulator/Fluororesin Type
SRF Series
: Basic size : With reducer
: Basic size : With plug-in reducer
: Basic size : With reducer
RoHS
878
Fitting type
E T
P U
Fitting type
E T
P U
S
M
C
Ordering example
Applicable tubing size
E 21LQ1
One nut (including insert bushing) of the nuts is not
attached. Please refer to below Ordering example.
E 21LQ2
One nut (including insert bushing) of the nuts is not
attached. Please refer to below Ordering example.
LQ1E3B-SN
(Union elbow)
Tubing size
1/4" x 5/32"
LQ1T22-SN
(Union tee)
SRF10S-1S1107 Tubing size
4 x 3
S
M
C
S
M
C
SMC
S
M
C
SMC
S
M
C
S
M
C
SMC
S
M
C
Union elbow Union tee
Panel mount union Union
Applicable tubing
size (mm)
6 x 4
4 x 3
10 x 8
8 x 6
6 x 4
12 x 10
10 x 8
19 x 16
12 x 10
25 x 22
19 x 16
Reducing Reducing
1

IN side OUT side
Clean Regulator/Fluororesin Type  SRF Series
How to Order Fittings for Model with Nut
How to order fittings for model such as Clean Regulator/SRF0S Series, when one nut (including insert bushing) of the nuts is
not attached.
: Basic size : With reducer
SN
SN
879
ARJ
AR425
to 935
ARX
AMR
ARM
ARP
IR-A
IR
IRV
VEX
SRH
SRP
SRF
ITV
IC
ITVX
ITVH
PVQ
VY1
VBA
VBAT
AP100
SRF
SRF30-
P2P1
Pump
21 21
Pressure Fluctuation (Reference Value)
1.0 MPa
0.5 MPa
0.02 to 0.4 MPa
0.5 MPa
Deionized water (Pure water), N2
5 to 60°C
10 cm3/min or less (fluid: water)
0.24
0.10
0.08
0.28
1.2
1.3
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Set pressure range
Maximum operating pressure (pilot pressure)
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature
Valve leakage
Weight
(kg)
Tubing
Integrated fittings
With nut
SRF10 SRF30 SRF50Model
1. Connecting tubes with special tools.
Refer to the pamphlet: High-Purity Fluoropolymer Fittings
Hyper Fittings/LQ1,2 Series Work Procedure Instructions
(M-E05-1) for tube connection and special tools.
2. Tighten the nut until it touches the end surface of the body,
and then tighten it an additional 1/8 turn. If the nut won’t turn
any further, then it means a sufficient tightening has occurred.